

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

*COA# 383993-11* 2008 MAY 30 P 2:58  
No. 81081-8

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

THE SUPREME COURT

CLERK

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

*In re the Marriage of:*

Thomas Travis Young,

*Petitioner/Appellant*

and

Marianne Remy,

*Respondent*

---

OPENING BRIEF

---

Thomas Travis Young, Petitioner/Appellant

10708 So. A St. # 207

Parkland WA 98444

760-786-2326

**ORIGINAL**

**FILED**  
MAY 30 2008  
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

A. Assignments of Error	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	03
B. Issues for Review	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	03
C. Statement of the Case	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	03
D. Summary of Argument	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	04
E. Argument	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	04
F. Conclusion	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	13

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Table of Cases

<i>Boddie v Connecticut</i> , 401 U.S. 371, 28 L.Ed.2d 113, 91 S.Ct. 780 (1971)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	11
<i>Columbia Valley Credit v. Lampson</i> , 12 Wn. App. 952, 533 P.2d 152 (1975)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	13
<i>Employco Personnel Servs., Inc. v. Seattle</i> , 117 Wn.2d 606, 817 P.2d 1373 (1991)-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	06
<i>Fox v. Groff</i> , 16 Wn. App. 893, 559 P.2d 1376 (1977)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	12
<i>Griggs v. Averbach Realty</i> , 92 Wn.2d 576, 599 P.2d 1289 (1979)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	05
<i>Marriage of McLean</i> , 132 Wn.2d 301, 937 P.2d 602 (1997)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	06
<i>Pudmaroff v. Allen</i> , 138 Wn.2d 55, 977 P.2d 574 (1999)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	06
<i>Seattle v. PERC</i> , 116 Wn.2d 923, 928, 809 P.2d 1377 (1991)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	08
<i>State ex rel. Adams v. Superior Court</i> , 36 Wn.2d 868, 220 P.2d 1081 (1950)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	13
<i>State v. Moen</i> , 129 Wn.2d 535, 919 P.2d 69 (1996)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	07
<i>Weiss v. Glemp</i> , 127 Wn.2d 726, 732, 903 P.2d 455 (1995)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	08

Statutes

RCW 4.16.170	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	12
RCW 4.28.080	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	08
RCW 4.28.100	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	09
RCW 26.09.170	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	13
RCW 26.09.175	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	08

Regulations and Rules

CR 60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	11
